
序号

证
书
编
号

证书编号
经营者名

称

社会信用

代码（身

份证号

码）

法定代

表人
住所 经营场所 主体业态 经营项目

是否网

络经营

其他类食

品销售(具

体品种)

其他类食

品制售(具

体品种)

第三方网

站具体网

址

自建网站

具体网址

日常监管

机构

日常监管

机构人员
签发人 发证机关 发证日期 有效期至

企业注册

地
住所 经营场所

仓库

地址

1

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
5
0
7
8
8

JY244140300****8
梅州市梅
县区喜悦

饭店

92441403
MA5495DU
04

邹雅玲

梅州市梅
县区扶大
铁炉桥村
广梅南路

64号

梅州市梅
县区扶大
铁炉桥村
广梅南路

64号

小餐饮
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区扶大
市场监督
管理所

梅州市梅
县区扶大
市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-02-
19

2026-02-
18

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区扶大
铁炉桥村
广梅南路

64号

梅州市梅
县区扶大
铁炉桥村
广梅南路
64号

无

2

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
3
5
8
1
8

JY244140300****8

梅州市梅
县区富力
城囍樂蛋

糕店

92441403
MA54XLG5
XF

谢聪

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S1栋
首层14a
号单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S1栋
首层14a
号单层店

糕点店

糕点类食
品（含裱
花蛋糕）
制售,自
制饮品
（不含自
酿酒）制

售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

杨钦君、
骆慧敏、
陈晓帆

陈勇

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-07-
26

2025-07-
02

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S1栋
首层14a
号单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S1栋
首层14a
号单层店

无

3

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
1
4
7
5

JY244140300****5
梅州市梅
县区沈师
蛋糕坊

92441403
MA56PH3H
2F

沈为海

梅州市梅
县区扶大
高新区公
园北路五
洲名苑2
楼09号复

式

梅州市梅
县区扶大
高新区公
园北路五
洲名苑2
楼09号复

式

糕点店

糕点类食
品（含裱
花蛋糕）
制售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

胡纯辉、
郑冬梅

陈勇

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-08-
18

2026-08-
17

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区扶大
高新区公
园北路五
洲名苑2
楼09号复

式

梅州市梅
县区扶大
高新区公
园北路五
洲名苑2
楼09号复

式

无

食品经营许可证



4

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
5
3
3
3
8

JY244140300****8

梅州市梅
县区城东
秀锋美食

店

92441403
MA4XA79E
XA

孔秀容

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇竹洋村
一横街
110-8号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇竹洋村
一横街
110-8号

小餐饮
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇人民政

府

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

李光照

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-04-
15

2026-04-
14

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇竹洋村
一横街
110-8号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇竹洋村
一横街
110-8号

无

5

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
2
1
0
0
1
4
6
0
7

JY144142100****7

梅州市梅
县区梅南
镇国导百

货店

44142119
6XXXX134
14

叶国导

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
206国道
旁（梅南
中学对
面）

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
206国道
旁（梅南
中学对
面）

食品销售
经营者
(食杂店)

预包装食
品（含冷
藏冷冻食
品）销售

否

梅州市梅
县区食品
药品监督
管理局

陈峰、程
小虎

古天恩

梅州市梅
县区食品
药品监督
管理局

2016-11-
01

2021-10-
31

梅州梅县
区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
206国道
旁（梅南
中学对
面）

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
206国道
旁（梅南
中学对
面）

6

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
1
8
1
3

JY244140300****3
梅州市梅
县区潮粥
味美食店

92441403
MA4WLBHC
40

杨少武

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处建
设路8-15

号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处建
设路8-15

号

小型餐馆
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

王鑫标

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-08-
26

2026-08-
25

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处建
设路8-15

号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处建
设路8-15

号

无



7

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
5
6
4
9

JY244140300****9
梅州市梅
县区起缘
烧烤店

92441403
MABT1T8F
16

杨秉庆

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城沿江
金岸西桥
头国商侧
恒基广场
A栋第二
层15号单
层店（堤
上一层）

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城沿江
金岸西桥
头国商侧
恒基广场
A栋第二
层15号单
层店（堤
上一层）

小餐饮
热食类食
品制售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

王鑫标

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-07-
21

2027-07-
20

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城沿江
金岸西桥
头国商侧
恒基广场
A栋第二
层15号单
层店（堤
上一层）

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城沿江
金岸西桥
头国商侧
恒基广场
A栋第二
层15号单
层店（堤
上一层）

无

8

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
5
2
9
1
7

JY244140300****7
梅州市梅
县区乔明
美食店

92441403
MA565PAD
7J

林乔明

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城中央
大道小区
C3区5栋2
号店复式

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城中央
大道小区
C3区5栋2
号店复式

小餐饮

热食类食
品制售,
冷食类食
品（含烧
卤熟肉）
制售

是
美团；饿
了么

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

王鑫标

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-08-
12

2026-04-
07

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城中央
大道小区
C3区5栋2
号店复式

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城中央
大道小区
C3区5栋2
号店复式

无

9

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
6
2
2
0

JY244140300****0
梅州市梅
县区程江
上园饭店

92441403
MA503EYW
9R

黄侃平

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新金街
荣兴楼新
金街2-12

号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新金街
荣兴楼新
金街2-12

号

小型餐馆
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇人民政

府

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-11-
29

2026-11-
28

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新金街
荣兴楼新
金街2-12

号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新金街
荣兴楼新
金街2-12

号

无



10

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
2
4
6
1
7

JY244140300****7
梅州市梅
县区张亮
麻辣烫店

92441403
MA541FYP
7G

温立权

梅州市梅
县区大新
城府前大
道鸿鑫园
A1-1栋1
号复式店

梅州市梅
县区大新
城府前大
道鸿鑫园
A1-1栋1
号复式店

小型餐馆
热食类食
品制售

是
美团、饿
了么、百
度外卖

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-12-
17

2024-12-
16

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区大新
城府前大
道鸿鑫园
A1-1栋1
号复式店

梅州市梅
县区大新
城府前大
道鸿鑫园
A1-1栋1
号复式店

无

11

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
2
7
9
6
7

JY344140300****7

梅州市梅
县区趣尚
午间托管
服务部

92441403
MA54CDU7
9U

张拔良

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶外村
水管巷36

号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶外村
水管巷36

号

其他食堂
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-03-
25

2025-03-
24

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶外村
水管巷36

号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶外村
水管巷36

号

无

12

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
2
1
0
0
4
5
8
0
2

JY344142100****2
梅州市梅
县区看守

所

11441403
70818932
09

孙德亚

广东省梅
州市梅县
区扶大高

新区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区扶大高

新区

单位食堂
(职工食

堂)

热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区食品
药品监督
管理局

曾涛、汤
云春

廖劲松

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2018-04-
25

2023-04-
24

梅州梅县
区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区扶大高

新区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区扶大高
新区



13

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
4
4
9
9
2

JY244140300****2
梅州市梅
县区私享
家美食店

92441403
MA55E7EL
70

何晓梅

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新荣街

61号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新荣街

61号

饮品店

自制饮品
（不含自
酿酒）制

售

否

梅州市梅
县区程江
市场监督
管理所

梅州市梅
县区程江
市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-11-
17

2025-11-
16

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新荣街

61号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇新荣街
61号

无

14

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
1
6
5
8
4

JY244140300****4

梅州市梅
县区白渡
镇满意饭

店

92441403
MA539WJL
8M

蔡满云

梅州市梅
县区白渡
镇沙坪村
洋西坑

梅州市梅
县区白渡
镇沙坪村
洋西坑

小型餐馆
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

白渡市场
监督管理
所监管人

员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-08-
28

2024-08-
27

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区白渡
镇沙坪村
洋西坑

梅州市梅
县区白渡
镇沙坪村
洋西坑

无

15

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
2
1
0
0
0
4
3
2
2

JY144142100****2

梅州快乐
阁信息科
技有限公

司

91441403
06152867
73

凌伟英

广东省梅
州市梅县
区新县城
新大新花
园A栋23
号二楼

广东省梅
州市梅县
区新县城
新大新花
园A栋23
号二楼

网络食品
销售商

预包装食
品（不含
冷藏冷冻
食品）销

售

是

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理
局监管人

员

曾国平

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-03-
29

2026-03-
28

梅州梅县
区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区新县城
新大新花
园A栋23
号二楼

广东省梅
州市梅县
区新县城
新大新花
园A栋23
号二楼

无



16

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
1
4
5
4
6

JY144140300****6
梅州市梅
县区木子
轩贸易行

92441403
MA4W6UWN
XD

李露

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B7栋
21号复式

店

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B7栋
21号复式

店

食杂店

预包装食
品（不含
冷藏冷冻
食品）销

售

否

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-07-
29

2024-07-
28

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B7栋
21号复式

店

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B7栋
21号复式

店

无

17

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
7
2
4
9

JY244140300****9
梅州市梅
县区丰聚
卤鹅店

92441403
MABUWDNJ
6X

刘煣堤

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇西山村
府前大道
合和花园
C2栋51号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇西山村
府前大道
合和花园
C2栋51号
单层店

小餐饮

热食类食
品制售,
冷食类食
品（含烧
卤熟肉）
制售

是

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇人民政

府

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-08-
25

2027-08-
24

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇西山村
府前大道
合和花园
C2栋51号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇西山村
府前大道
合和花园
C2栋51号
单层店

无

18

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
0
1
0
5
5

JY344140300****5

梅州市梅
县区花园
里午托中

心

44142160
0307446

吕思霞

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处宪
梓北路二
巷19号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处宪
梓北路二
巷19号

其他食堂
热食类食
品制售

否

梅州市梅
县区食品
药品监督
管理局

餐饮监管
股监管人

员
廖劲松

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2018-09-
28

2023-09-
27

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处宪
梓北路二
巷19号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处宪
梓北路二
巷19号

无
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J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
2
1
0
0
4
3
0
0
9

JY144142100****9
梅县梅南
依然顺百
货商店

44142119
6XXXX034
17

朱汉奎

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
下村朱屋

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
下村朱屋

食品销售
经营者
(食杂店)

预包装食
品（含冷
藏冷冻食
品）销
售，散装
食品（不
含冷藏冷
冻食品）
销售

否

梅州市梅
县区食品
药品监督
管理局

彭力、程
小虎

廖劲松

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2018-04-
11

2023-04-
10

梅州梅县
区

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
下村朱屋

广东省梅
州市梅县
区梅南镇
下村朱屋

20

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
1
4
1
4

JY244140300****4

梅州市梅
县区卤欲
有约美食

店

92441403
MAC24JMR
5C

林鸣苑

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城香港
花园第二
座101号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城香港
花园第二
座101号
单层店

小餐饮
热食类食
品制售

是
美团；饿
了么

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

赖奋鹏

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-11-
28

2027-11-
27

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城香港
花园第二
座101号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处华
侨城香港
花园第二
座101号
单层店

无

21

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
9
8
9
6

JY244140300****6

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇老古董
盐焗食品

店

92441403
MABW32CQ
70

古战生

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇书坑村
十一组仓
楼84号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇书坑村
十一组仓
楼84号

小型餐馆

热食类食
品制售,
冷食类食
品（含烧
卤熟肉）
制售

是

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇人民政

府

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

陈庆财

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-10-
19

2027-10-
18

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇书坑村
十一组仓
楼84号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇书坑村
十一组仓
楼84号

无



22

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
1
0
0
9

JY244140300****9

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇遇见煮
意美食店

92441403
MA7KE6EC
84

陈桂金

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇石下村
挖子40-3

号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇石下村
挖子40-3

号

小餐饮
热食类食
品制售

是

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇人民政

府

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

陈庆财

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-04-
02

2027-04-
01

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇石下村
挖子40-3

号

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇石下村
挖子40-3

号

无

23

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
3
1
3
0
7

JY244140300****7
梅州市梅
县区裕圆
美食店

92441403
MA502EBC
33

林冬英

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区BS2栋
首层02a
号单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区BS2栋
首层02a
号单层店

小型餐馆

热食类食
品制售,
冷食类食
品（含烧
卤熟肉）
制售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-06-
08

2025-05-
18

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区BS2栋
首层02a
号单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区BS2栋
首层02a
号单层店

无

24

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
5
2
7
6
3

JY244140300****3
梅州市梅
县区君越
美食店

92441403
MA55L6C3
2T

曹凯

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B2栋
95号复式

店

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B2栋
95号复式

店铺

小型餐馆
热食类食
品制售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

胡纯辉
郑冬梅

陈勇

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-04-
06

2026-04-
05

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B2栋
95号复式

店

梅州市梅
县区宜兴
路客家新
世界B2栋
95号复式
店铺

无



25

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
2
1
0
8
6

JY144140300****6
梅州市梅
县区誉美
轩肉菜店

92441403
MA53XKYG
0N

巫敬帆

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S2栋
首层01号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S2栋
首层01号
单层店

食杂店

预包装食
品（含冷
藏冷冻食
品）销
售,散装
食品（含
冷藏冷冻
食品）销
售,散装
食品（不
含散装熟
食）销
售,散装
食品（不
含散装
酒）销售

否

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-10-
31

2024-10-
30

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S2栋
首层01号
单层店

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
B区S2栋
首层01号
单层店

无

26

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
0
3
2
1

JY244140300****1
梅州市梅
县区澳佳
味食品店

92441403
MA7HFKLD
12

谢佳晓

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处科
技路31-7

号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处科
技路31-7

号

小型餐馆

糕点类食
品（不含
裱花蛋
糕）制
售,自制
饮品（不
含自酿
酒）制售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

由日常监
督管理机
构指定

王鑫标

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-03-
18

2027-03-
17

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处科
技路31-7

号

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处科
技路31-7

号

无

27

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
4
8
6
8
6

JY144140300****6
梅州市梅
县区众客

商行

92441403
MA55M834
45

郭冬梅

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶贵村
广梅中路

85号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶贵村
广梅中路

85号

食杂店

预包装食
品（不含
冷藏冷冻
食品）销

售

是 美团

梅州市梅
县区程江
市场监督
管理所

梅州市梅
县区程江
市场监督
管理所监
管人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-01-
05

2026-01-
04

梅州梅县
区

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶贵村
广梅中路

85号

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇扶贵村
广梅中路
85号

无


